Fees and charges 2025-26

Fee & Charge Component
Core services

1.1 Residential water
Service charge (per annum)
Volumetric charge (per kL)

1.2 Non-residential water
Service charge (per annum)
Volumetric charge (per kL)

1.3 Residential sewerage (per annum)
Service charge

1.4 Non-residential sewerage
Service charge (per annum)
Volumetric charge (per kL)

1.5 Residential & Non-residential fire (per annum)
Service charge

1.6 Residential & Non-residential Recycled Water - Class A (per kL)
Volumetric charge — residential
Volumetric charge — non-residential

1.7 Non-residential Recycled Water Volumetric Charge - Class C (per ML)
Black Rock (per ML)
Black Rock take-or-pay (per ML)
Portarlington (per ML)
Portarlington Rd - Transfer fee (per ML)
Winchelsea (per ML)
Anglesea (per ML)
Apollo Bay (per ML)
Bannockburn (per ML)
Birregurra (per ML)

1.8 Geelong region - Trade waste
Trade waste volumetric charge (per kL)
COD Charge > 1200mg/!
SS Charge > 500mg/|
TKN Charge > 60mg/I
Sulphur > 50mg/I

1.9 Colac region - Trade waste
Trade waste volumetric charge (per kL)
COD Charge > 1200mg/!
SS Charge > 500mg/!
TKN Charge > 60mg/I
Phosphorus > 14mg/I

1.10 Trade Waste Application (per application)
Trade waste permit
Trade waste agreement
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Price

(1 July 2025)

148.50
2.4496

148.50
2.4496

642.68

388.85
2.1812

300.31

1.7146
1.7146

439.41
339.49
291.80
227.11
123.75
123.75
123.75
123.75
123.75

2.1916
0.3618
0.1863
0.7072
1.1149

2.1916
0.3991
0.2709
1.8645
17.4474

182.94
660.65

Fee & Charge Component
Core services

1.11 Trade Waste Annual Fee (per annum)
Category 5 — Very high risk
Category 4 — High risk
Category 3 — Moderate risk
Category 2 — Low risk
Category 1- Very low risk

1.12 Re-Sampling & Analysis of Non-Compliant Trade Waste (per item)

1.13 Asset Protection Fee (per item)
1.14 Reassessment of Risk Ranking (per reassessment)

1.15 Contravention Charges (per contravention)
Unpermitted discharge — category 1
Unpermitted discharge — categories 2-5
Reporting violation — category 1
Reporting violation — categories 2-5
Monitoring violation — category 1
Monitoring violation — categories 2-5
Discharge violation — type 1, category 1
Discharge violation —type 1, categories 2-5
Discharge violation — type 2, category 1
Discharge violation —type 2, categories 2-5
Treatment violation — category 1
Treatment violation — categories 2-5

1.16 New Customer Contributions (per lot)
Water (incl. Recycled Water) - greenfield
Water (incl. Recycled Water) - infill
Sewer - greenfield
Sewer - infill

1.17 Water by Agreement - Customers Not in a Declared Service Area
Untreated water — service charge (70 per cent of water service
charge) (per annum)

Untreated water — volume charge (70 per cent of water volume
charge) (per kL)

Treated water — service charge (85 per cent of water service charge)
(per annum)

Treated water — volume charge (parity with water volume charge)
(per kL)

1.18 Miscellaneous Fees and Charges
Information Statement
Supply of meter & assembly (recycled) in a dual pipe area
Supply of meter & assembly (potable) in a dual pipe area
Sewer application fee - new
Installation of recycled meter in dual pipe area
Installation of potable meter in dual pipe area
Renter meter read
Metered hydrants yearly service charge
Dumping of effluent (per kL)
100mm detector check meter
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@ BarwonWater

Price

(1 July 2025)

3049.63
1225.92
552.90
313.02
233.69

457.32

1559.31

203.21

1016.46
2033.01
406.50
1016.46
406.50
813.16
1016.46
2033.01
508.18
1016.46
508.18
1016.46

4178.43
835.66
611.99
122.61

103.95

1.7147

126.22

2.4496

30.04
301.17
258.43
128.18
278.62
128.18

32.86

1239.61

34.40

2790.79
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Fees and charges 2025-26

Fee & Charge Component

Non-core miscellaneous services
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Dumping of Effluent After Hours
Dumping of effluent (per kL)
Dumping of effluent (per load)

Portable Metered Hydrants
Metered hydrants yearly service charge
Portable metered hydrants damage

Application for the processing of Sewer Connection or Alteration
Sewer application fee - new

Sewer application fee - amendment

Sewer application fee - alteration and Repair

Sewer application fee - commercial

Installation and Commissioning of Pressure Sewerage System
Pressure sewer supply & installation fee (per lot)
Pressure sewer commissioning fee (per lot)

Administration
Administration fee for the processing of water seal off's
Preparation of sub metering costs

Inspection of Sewer Connection Point, Cut-ins or Seal-offs, and Water

Tapping Seal-offs
Per inspection - sewer
Per inspection - water

Build Over Consent
Build over consent application

Meter Connection Fee
Meter Connection Fee (per meter)

Supply By Agreement

New water by agreement processing fee
New sewer by agreement processing fee
Renewal supply by agreement processing fee

Connection to Services Without Authorisation
Connection to services without authorisation (per item)

Fire Service Data
Pressure & flow onsite test
Pressure & flow network modelling simulation

Testing Water Meters
20mm (per test)

25mm (per test)

32mm & larger (per test)

Backflow Prevention
Registration of backflow prevention agreement
Annual renewal fee (per annum)

Private Fire Service

Annual inspection fee (per annum)
Sealing fire hoses (per sealing)
Resealing fire hoses (per resealing)

Water Tapping/Meter Fit Re-booking
Tapping/meter fit re-booking fee

Dishonoured Payment
Bank charges due to dishonoured payments (passed on to customer's

Debt Collection Costs
Costs due to debt collection action (passed on to customer’s account)

Freedom Of Information Request
FOI (freedom of information request)

Miscellaneous

Special meter reading (per reading)

Copy of existing drainage plan issued electronically (per copy)

Copy of existing drainage plan issued in person or by phone (per copy)

1239.61
At cost

128.18
130.35
130.35
140.83

7973.61
At cost

38.61
104.50

139.57
128.53

151.43

65.10

251.72
165.49
84.02

At cost

189.77
57.42

At cost
At cost
At cost

49.64
At cost

At cost
At cost
At cost

142.67

At cost

At cost

34.59

17.67
12.13
16.54

Fee & Charge Component

Non-core miscellaneous services

Water Tapping / Under Pressure Tapping
20mm service pipe, all water main sizes

20mm remote service pipe, all water main sizes

Recycled water small (20-40mm)
25mm service pipe, all water main sizes

25mm remote service pipe, all water main sizes

32mm service pipe, all water main sizes
40mm service pipe, all water main sizes
Recycled water large (>40mm)

50mm service pipe, all water main sizes
50mm service pipe, 100mm water main
50mm service pipe, 150mm water main
50mm service pipe, 200mm water main
50mm service pipe, 225mm water main
50mm service pipe, 250mm water main
50mm service pipe, 300mm water main
50mm service pipe, 375mm water main
50mm service pipe, 400mm water main
50mm service pipe, 450mm water main
50mm service pipe, 500mm water main
50mm service pipe, 600mm water main
80mm service pipe all water main sizes
80mm service pipe, 100mm water main
80mm service pipe, 150mm water main
80mm service pipe, 200mm water main
80mm service pipe, 225mm water main
80mm service pipe, 250mm water main
80mm service pipe, 300mm water main
80mm service pipe, 375mm water main
80mm service pipe, 400mm water main
80mm service pipe, 450mm water main
80mm service pipe, 500mm water main
80mm service pipe, 600mm water main
100mm service pipe, all water main sizes
100mm service pipe, 100mm water main
100mm service pipe, 150mm water main
100mm service pipe, 200mm water main
100mm service pipe, 225 mm water main
100mm service pipe, 250mm water main
100mm service pipe, 300mm water main
100mm service pipe, 375mm water main
100mm service pipe, 400mm water main
100mm service pipe, 450mm water main
100mm service pipe, 500mm water main
100mm service pipe, 600mm water main
150mm service pipe, all water main sizes
150mm service pipe, 150mm water main
150mm service pipe, 200mm water main
150mm service pipe, 225 mm water main
150mm service pipe, 250mm water main
150mm service pipe, 300mm water main
150mm service pipe, 375mm water main
150mm service pipe, 400mm water main
150mm service pipe, 450mm water main
150mm service pipe, 500mm water main
150mm service pipe, 600mm water main
200mm service pipe, all water main sizes
200mm service pipe, 200mm water main
200mm service pipe, 225 mm water main
200mm service pipe, 250mm water main
200mm service pipe, 300mm water main
200mm service pipe, 375mm water main
200mm service pipe, 400mm water main
200mm service pipe, 450mm water main
200mm service pipe, 500mm water main
200mm service pipe, 600mm water main
225mm service pipe, all water main sizes
225mm service pipe, 225 mm water main
225mm service pipe, 250mm water main
225mm service pipe, 300mm water main
225mm service pipe, 375mm water main
225mm service pipe, 400mm water main
225mm service pipe, 450mm water main
225mm service pipe, 500mm water main
225mm service pipe, 600mm water main
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186.33

At cost

At cost

313.55

At cost

466.11

534.87

At cost

At cost

984.39
1023.77
1023.77
1030.92
1055.98
1069.11
1836.37
1836.37
2336.32
2336.32
2441.33

At cost
1825.62
1825.62
2159.72
2199.11
2199.11
2231.32
2409.11
2592.87
2619.12
3066.58
3156.08

At cost
1825.62
1825.62
2191.94
2199.11
2255.19
2310.07
2415.09
2603.61
2642.98
3084.48
3168.01

At cost
2270.69
2637.01
2637.01
2666.85
2703.84
2881.63
3058.23
3096.42
3541.49
3627.39

At cost
4640.46
4400.61
4695.34
4738.29
4961.44
4892.23
4945.93
5423.21
5524.64

At cost
5546.10
5572.36
5643.96
5827.71
5420.83
5787.14
6264.44
6353.93
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Fees and charges 2025-26

Fee & Charge Component Fee & Charge Component Price
Non-core miscellaneous services Non-core miscellaneous services (1 July 2025)
Dual Pipe-related Recycled Water Meter
Mandatory inspection of dual pipe recycled water (per inspection) - R1 48.13  Supply of meter & assembly (recycled) in a dual pipe area 301.17
Mandatory inspection of dual pipe recycled water (per inspection) - R2 77.00 Supply of meter & assembly (potable) in a dual pipe area 258.43
Mandatory inspection of dual pipe recycled water (per inspection) - R3 79.41 Installation of recycled meter in dual pipe area 278.62
Mandatory inspection of dual pipe recycled water (per inspection) - R4 79.41 Installation of potable meter in dual pipe area 128.18
Mandatory inspections rebooking fee - residential (per inspection) - R1 48.13
Mandatory inspections rebooking fee - residential (per inspection) - R2 77.00 Provision of Meter (per meter)
Mandatory inspections rebooking fee - residential (per inspection) - R3 79.41  20mm meter 64.08
Mandatory inspections rebooking fee - residential (per inspection) - R4 79.41  20mm radio read meter 179.15
Mandatory inspections rebooking fee - commercial At cost 20mm recycled water meter 86.39
Mandatory inspection of dual pipe recycled water - commercial (per hour) Atcost 20mm radio read recycled water meter 202.39
25mm meter 288.66
Land Development Process 25mm radio read meter 343.87
Service requirements & costings - greenfield - new development / estate 1228.82 25mm recycled water meter 310.97
Service requirements & costings - greenfield - development stage 307.20 25mm radio read recycled water meter 366.17
Service requirements & costings - infill 368.64 32mm meter Actaris 483.75
Service requirements & costings - commercial 430.08 32mm recycled water meter 497.37
Planned works assessment - other authorities works 307.20 32mm radio read meter 538.62
Developer works management - sewer 1351.70  32mm radio read recycled water meter 538.62
Developer works management - sewer (per lot) 79.87  40mm meter 649.86
Developer works management - water 1105.93  40mm recycled water meter 649.86
Developer works management - water (per lot) 61.44 40mm radio read meter 789.19
Developer works management - recycled water 1474.58 40mm radio read recycled water meter 789.19
Developer works management - recycled water (per lot) 73.72  50mm recycled water meter 978.75
Non-works management - water and/or sewer 552.96 50mm meter 978.75
Non-works management - recycled water 368.64 50mm radio read meter 1043.04
Non-works management - commercial 552.96 50mm radio read recycled water meter 1043.04
Non-works management - commercial (per lot equivalent) 24.57 80mm recycled water meter 1829.50
Developer works management - major infrastructure At Cost 80mm radio read meter 1956.37
Other authorities works management - major projects At Cost  80mm radio read recycled water meter 1956.37
80mm meter 1829.50
Fyansford New Customer Contribution - Area 2 100mm detector check meter 2790.79
Fyansford - water 2720.94 100mm meter Actaris 1238.76
Fyansford - sewerage 1142.81  100mm recycled water meter 2108.34
100mm radio read meter 2298.42
100mm radio read recycled water meter 2298.42
100mm Mag Flow At Cost
100mm Bermad At cost
150mm meter 1767.87
150mm detector check meter 3842.88
150mm Mag Flow At cost
Radio read module 213.93
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